Storia del GGG...

Fiduciari Regionali

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

28/01/36
04/01/37
26/09/42
24/02/45
27/03/46
10/12/46
10/12/47
07/12/61
30/06/69
26/11/69
16/06/71
25/03/72
02/05/74
18/07/75
30/10/75
17/06/77
01/02/78
15/05/80
25/06/81
03/04/88
13/02/93
13/07/94
23/10/94
01/04/01
20/02/05
04/05/09
25/02/17
21/11/24

TOSCANA

al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al

Fiduciari Provinciali - Firenze

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

03/04/59
27/04/61
21/06/65
27/06/68
30/06/69
15/12/71
04/05/74
01/07/81
11/01/93
12/03/01
30/01/05
25/02/17
16/11/24

al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al

Fiduciari Provinciali - Arezzo

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

23/11/1937
08/04/48
09/01/52
08/03/56
01/06/68
30/06/69
04/05/74
26/03/79
01/07/81
25/02/85
01/01/90
06/08/90

al
al
al

al
al

al
al
al
al

03/01/37
25/09/42
23/02/45
26/03/46
09/12/46
09/12/47
06/12/61
29/06/69
25/11/69
15/06/71
24/03/72
01/05/74
17/07/75
29/10/75
16/06/77
31/01/78
14/05/80
24/06/81
02/04/88
12/02/93
12/07/94
22/10/94
31/03/01
19/02/05
03/05/09
24/02/17
20/11/24
in carica

26/04/61
20/06/65
26/06/68
29/06/69
14/12/71
03/05/74
30/06/81
10/01/93
11/03/01
29/01/05
24/02/17
15/11/24
in carica

07/04/48
08/01/52
07/03/56
31/05/68
29/06/69
03/05/74
25/03/79
30/06/81
24/02/85
31/12/89
05/08/90
28/09/90

BARTOLINI
PROFETI
RICCARDI
MASI

MASI
BARTOLINI
MANGANI
NARDI
MARZI
MARZI
CAMBI
CIOLLI
SARTI
CAMBI
CAMBI
FAVILLI
FAVILLI

CALDONAZZO
CALDONAZZO

BACCANI
MONCINI
PALLICCA
CARNIANI
RUGGIERO
PALLICCA
FINAMORI
FEDUCCI
BELLUCCI

PROFETI
TOSI
CAMBI
LISI
BACCANI
CALLUGI
BACCANI
CARNIANI
coLzl
CEl
FEDUCCI
LEONCINI
GALGANI

LAVACCHI
ROSSI
GUIDETTI
QUINTI
BOSCO
BOSCO
SALVATORI
TEMPI
CAPORALI
MEI

MERLI
SAVIOTTI

Gino
Antonio
Raffaello
Mario
Mario
Gino
Fosco
Roberto
Piero
Piero
Otello
Amedeo
Alessandro
Otello
Otello
Patrizio
Patrizio
Luciano
Luciano
Franco
Raffaele
Gustavo
Giovanni
Carlo
Gustavo
Palmiro
Franca
Lia

Antonio
Giuliano
Otello
Alfredo
Franco
Roberto
Franco
Giovanni
Vittorio
Tito
Franca
Adriano
Giulia

Edoardo
Umberto
Dino
Otello
Guglielmo
Guglielmo
Rolando
Ivo

Bruno
Leonardo
Marcello
Claudio

Reggente
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario



dal
dal
dal

29/09/90
16/03/13
25/02/17

al
al
al

Fiduciari Provinciali - Grosseto

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Livorno

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Lucca

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Massa Carrara

dal

09/11/1937
09/01/52
27/05/70
04/05/74
26/06/79
01/07/81
01/01/92
21/01/93
01/11/10
12/02/11
16/11/24

11/05/1936
12/02/48
13/03/50
09/01/52
17/03/54
25/03/72
04/05/74
17/06/77
12/05/83
29/02/84
01/02/99
28/03/99
25/02/17
24/04/21
16/11/24

23/11/1937
12/02/48
19/01/49
09/01/52
10/06/58
21/06/65
17/06/77
25/09/82
29/02/84
25/02/85
23/01/93
12/01/99
27/03/99

29/03/2006

20/01/2007

16/03/2013

13/02/2014

13/04/2014

08/01/2018

20/04/2018

29/11/2024

04/02/2025

01/06/1936

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al
al
al

al
al
al
al

al
al
al
al

al

al

15/03/13
24/02/17
in carica

08/01/52
26/05/70
03/05/74
25/06/79
30/06/81
31/12/91
20/01/93
31/10/10
11/02/11
15/11/24
in carica

11/02/48
12/03/50
08/01/52
16/03/54
24/03/72
03/05/74
16/06/77
11/05/83
28/02/84
31/01/99
27/03/99
24/02/17
23/04/21
15/11/24
in carica

11/02/48
18/01/49
08/01/52
09/06/58
20/06/65
16/06/77
24/09/82
28/02/83
24/02/85
22/01/93
11/01/99
26/03/99
28/03/2006
19/01/2007
15/03/13
12/02/14
12/04/14
07/01/18
19/04/18
28/11/24
03/02/25
in carica

02/05/51

SAVIOTTI
SAVIOTTI
SAVIOTTI

LANDI
BALLERINI
CANOCCHI
BARTOLETTI
BRUSCOLI
BRUSCOLI
BUCCELLI
FIORENZA
BELLUCCI
BELLUCCI
MORONI

MARTELLI
DANESI
MARTELLI
BLASI
CIOLLI
MINIATI
CIOLLI
GIANNONE
BALESTRI
BALESTRI
RAMINGHI
RAMINGHI
DI FRAIA
DI FRAIA
AMMANNATI

BRESCIANI
GALLI
DELLA BARTOLA
DEL CARLO
DANERI
SAPORITO
DIENA
PALLICCA
PALLICCA
GIORGETTI
BIAGINI
PALLICCA
BIAGINI
PELLEGRINI
GADDI
GEMIGNANI
LUNARDINI
DI CLEMENTE
BALESTRI
GADDI
BALESTRI
BUCCI

BONVINI

Claudio
Claudio
Claudio

Ottone
Umberto
Ovidio
Arturo
Mario
Mario
Adriano
Francesco
Lia

Lia

Mara

Renato
Nello
Renato
Ervino
Amedeo
Marcello
Amedeo
Paolo
Carlo
Carlo
Sergio
Sergio
Gennaro
Gennaro
Elisa

Torquato
Umberto
Luciano
Luigi
Giorgio
Adriana
Alberto
Giancarlo
Giancarlo
Oriano
Cipriano
Gustavo
Cipriano
Pier Paolo
Stefano
Giampaolo
Emesto
Sergio
Tamara
Stefano
Tamara
Barbara

Dino

Delegato Provinciale

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario

Commissario
Delegato Provinciale



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Pisa

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Pistoia

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Prato

dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Siena

dal

03/05/51
03/04/59
24/04/62
27/04/67
01/06/68
30/06/69
15/12/71
25/03/72
04/05/1974
25/11/75
15/01/76
30/01/05
25/02/17
29/11/24

01/06/1936
07/12/37
22/04/49
09/01/52
27/04/61
21/06/65
26/08/66
16/10/69
27/05/70
09/02/87
07/03/87
01/01/92
07/10/93

18/12/1993

19/01/1997

04/02/2001
30/01/05
18/01/06
05/03/06
25/02/17
16/11/24

11/05/1936
24/05/48
03/04/59
12/06/63
15/12/71
13/04/93
13/05/93
17/04/98
29/05/98
16/01/05
16/04/09
24/04/21

16/01/2005
18/04/09
24/04/21
16/11/24

01/05/1936

al

al
al

al

02/04/59
23/04/62
26/04/67
31/05/68
29/06/69
14/12/71
24/03/72
03/05/74
24/11/75
14/01/76
29/01/05
24/02/17
28/11/24
in carica

06/12/37
21/04/49
08/01/52
26/04/61
20/06/65
25/08/66
15/10/69
26/05/70
08/02/87
06/03/87
31/12/91
06/10/93
17/12/1993
18/01/1997
03/02/01
29/01/05
17/01/06
04/03/06
24/02/17
15/11/24
in carica

23/05/48
02/04/59
11/06/63
14/12/71
12/04/93
12/05/93
16/04/98
28/05/98
15/01/05
15/04/09
23/04/21
in carica

17/04/09
23/04/21
15/11/24
in carica

11/02/48

RICCI
TAVONI
STEFANINI
SCIARRONE
SCIARRONE
RUGGI
MASSA
MASSA
BERNIERI
BONI

GAIDO
LUNARDINI
LUNARDINI
LENSI

TESTAI
MINI

NOVI

MINI
CAMPOCCIA
MAGAGNINI
SASSETTI
GASPERINI
GASPERINI
FAVATI
GADDI
VANNUCCI
MONCINI
BALESTRI
PALLA
BALESTRI
UGIOLI
PALLA
PALLA
MELANI
ROSSI

MEZZANI
FILIPPI
MAGNANI
MARIANI
CHINI
MARIANI
LENZI
MONCINI
MONCINI
IGNUDI
LENZI
ARESU

BERTOLUCCI
MASIERO SALVATORI
CAROLI

BIANCHI

CASINI

Fidardo
Carlo
Sergio
Nicola
Nicola
Oddone
Ivo Paolo
Ivo Paolo
Benedetto
Adelmo
Renata
Ermesto
Emesto
Laura M.Stella

Riccardo
Rodolfo
Galileo
Rodolfo
Francesco
Ezio
Mario
lvan
lvan
Luciano
Sauro
Umberto
Raffaele
Tamara
Alfredo
Tamara
Antonio
Alfredo
Alfredo
Fabrizio
Diletta

Gino
Dante
Giovanni
Giampiero
Agostino
Giampiero
Albarosa
Raffaele
Raffaele
Giancarlo
Albarosa
M.Francesca

Franco
Raffaele
Paolo
Sergio

Enzo

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale
Delegato Provinciale

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Reggente

Commissario

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale
Delegato Provinciale



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

12/02/48
28/03/49
27/04/61
30/06/69
27/05/70
25/03/72
04/10/72
04/05/74
17/06/77
14/11/81
01/10/82
25/02/85
11/03/1990
25/04/1990
28/02/1993
14/04/93
03/02/95
12/04/95
17/03/97
26/06/97
08/05/99
15/01/05
18/03/07
01/02/09
15/06/17
31/08/17
16/11/24

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

27/03/49
26/04/61
29/06/69
26/05/70
24/03/72
03/10/72
03/05/74
16/06/77
13/11/81
30/09/82
24/02/85
10/03/1990
24/04/1990
27/02/93
13/04/93
02/02/95
11/04/95
16/03/97
25/06/97
07/05/99
14/01/05
17/03/07
31/01/09
14/06/17
30/08/17
15/11/24
in carica

MONACO
BORGHESI
MONACO
CICCARELLI
SIMONINI

DEL VESPA
CORSI

MUZZ|

PUCCI

LO MONACO
LO MONACO
CICALI

DEI
VERROCCHIETTI
FURIESI
TARABOCCHIA
BATTAGLIA
BATTAGLIA
CICALI

CICALI
GAMBARDELLA
FRAGAPANE
FRAU

D'AURIA
FURIESI
PARODI

CIOFI

Girolamo
Ivo
Girolamo
Carlo
Ennio
Nello
Renzo
Marcello
Renato
Fernando
Fernando
Luciano
Pier luigi
Dania
Silvano
Mario
Lino

Lino
Luciano
Luciano
Renata
Alessandro
Raimondo
Michele
Silvano
Leandro
Riccardo

Commissario

Commissario
Commissario
Commissario

Commissario

Commissario

Commissario
Delegato Provinciale



