

Storia del GGG...**TOSCANA****Fiduciari Regionali**

dal	28/01/36	al	03/01/37	BARTOLINI	Gino	
dal	04/01/37	al	25/09/42	PROFETI	Antonio	
dal	26/09/42	al	23/02/45	RICCARDI	Raffaello	Reggente
dal	24/02/45	al	26/03/46	MASI	Mario	Commissario
dal	27/03/46	al	09/12/46	MASI	Mario	
dal	10/12/46	al	09/12/47	BARTOLINI	Gino	Commissario
dal	10/12/47	al	06/12/61	MANGANI	Fosco	
dal	07/12/61	al	29/06/69	NARDI	Roberto	
dal	30/06/69	al	25/11/69	MARZI	Piero	Commissario
dal	26/11/69	al	15/06/71	MARZI	Piero	
dal	16/06/71	al	24/03/72	CAMBI	Otello	
dal	25/03/72	al	01/05/74	CIOLLI	Amedeo	
dal	02/05/74	al	17/07/75	SARTI	Alessandro	
dal	18/07/75	al	29/10/75	CAMBI	Otello	Commissario
dal	30/10/75	al	16/06/77	CAMBI	Otello	
dal	17/06/77	al	31/01/78	FAVILLI	Patrizio	Commissario
dal	01/02/78	al	14/05/80	FAVILLI	Patrizio	
dal	15/05/80	al	24/06/81	CALDONAZZO	Luciano	Commissario
dal	25/06/81	al	02/04/88	CALDONAZZO	Luciano	
dal	03/04/88	al	12/02/93	BACCANI	Franco	
dal	13/02/93	al	12/07/94	MONCINI	Raffaele	
dal	13/07/94	al	22/10/94	PALLICCA	Gustavo	Commissario
dal	23/10/94	al	31/03/01	CARNIANI	Giovanni	
dal	01/04/01	al	19/02/05	RUGGIERO	Carlo	
dal	20/02/05	al	03/05/09	PALLICCA	Gustavo	
dal	04/05/09	al	24/02/17	FINAMORI	Palmiro	
dal	25/02/17	al	20/11/24	FEDUCCI	Franca	
dal	21/11/24	al	in carica	BELLUCCI	Lia	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Firenze

dal	03/04/59	al	26/04/61	PROFETI	Antonio	
dal	27/04/61	al	20/06/65	TOSI	Giuliano	
dal	21/06/65	al	26/06/68	CAMBI	Otello	
dal	27/06/68	al	29/06/69	LISI	Alfredo	
dal	30/06/69	al	14/12/71	BACCANI	Franco	
dal	15/12/71	al	03/05/74	CALLUGI	Roberto	
dal	04/05/74	al	30/06/81	BACCANI	Franco	
dal	01/07/81	al	10/01/93	CARNIANI	Giovanni	
dal	11/01/93	al	11/03/01	COLZI	Vittorio	
dal	12/03/01	al	29/01/05	CEI	Tito	
dal	30/01/05	al	24/02/17	FEDUCCI	Franca	
dal	25/02/17	al	15/11/24	LEONCINI	Adriano	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	GALGANI	Giulia	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Arezzo

dal	23/11/1937	al	07/04/48	LAVACCHI	Edoardo	
dal	08/04/48	al	08/01/52	ROSSI	Umberto	
dal	09/01/52	al	07/03/56	GUIDETTI	Dino	
dal	08/03/56	al	31/05/68	QUINTI	Otello	
dal	01/06/68	al	29/06/69	BOSCO	Guglielmo	Commissario
dal	30/06/69	al	03/05/74	BOSCO	Guglielmo	
dal	04/05/74	al	25/03/79	SALVATORI	Rolando	
dal	26/03/79	al	30/06/81	TEMPI	Ivo	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	24/02/85	CAPORALI	Bruno	
dal	25/02/85	al	31/12/89	MEI	Leonardo	
dal	01/01/90	al	05/08/90	MERLI	Marcello	
dal	06/08/90	al	28/09/90	SAVIOTTI	Claudio	Commissario

dal	29/09/90	al	15/03/13	SAVIOTTI	Claudio	
dal	16/03/13	al	24/02/17	SAVIOTTI	Claudio	Delegato Provinciale
dal	25/02/17	al	in carica	SAVIOTTI	Claudio	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Grosseto

dal	09/11/1937	al	08/01/52	LANDI	Ottone	
dal	09/01/52	al	26/05/70	BALLERINI	Umberto	
dal	27/05/70	al	03/05/74	CANOCCHI	Ovidio	
dal	04/05/74	al	25/06/79	BARTOLETTI	Arturo	
dal	26/06/79	al	30/06/81	BRUSCOLI	Mario	Commissario
dal	01/07/81	al	31/12/91	BRUSCOLI	Mario	
dal	01/01/92	al	20/01/93	BUCCELLI	Adriano	
dal	21/01/93	al	31/10/10	FIORENZA	Francesco	
dal	01/11/10	al	11/02/11	BELLUCCI	Lia	Commissario
dal	12/02/11	al	15/11/24	BELLUCCI	Lia	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	MORONI	Mara	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Livorno

dal	11/05/1936	al	11/02/48	MARTELLI	Renato	
dal	12/02/48	al	12/03/50	DANESI	Nello	
dal	13/03/50	al	08/01/52	MARTELLI	Renato	
dal	09/01/52	al	16/03/54	BLASI	Ervino	
dal	17/03/54	al	24/03/72	CIOLLI	Amedeo	
dal	25/03/72	al	03/05/74	MINIATI	Marcello	
dal	04/05/74	al	16/06/77	CIOLLI	Amedeo	
dal	17/06/77	al	11/05/83	GIANNONE	Paolo	
dal	12/05/83	al	28/02/84	BALESTRI	Carlo	Commissario
dal	29/02/84	al	31/01/99	BALESTRI	Carlo	
dal	01/02/99	al	27/03/99	RAMINGHI	Sergio	Commissario
dal	28/03/99	al	24/02/17	RAMINGHI	Sergio	
dal	25/02/17	al	23/04/21	DI FRAIA	Gennaro	Delegato Provinciale
dal	24/04/21	al	15/11/24	DI FRAIA	Gennaro	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	AMMANNATI	Elisa	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Lucca

dal	23/11/1937	al	11/02/48	BRESCIANI	Torquato	
dal	12/02/48	al	18/01/49	GALLI	Umberto	
dal	19/01/49	al	08/01/52	DELLA BARTOLA	Luciano	
dal	09/01/52	al	09/06/58	DEL CARLO	Luigi	
dal	10/06/58	al	20/06/65	DANERI	Giorgio	
dal	21/06/65	al	16/06/77	SAPORITO	Adriana	
dal	17/06/77	al	24/09/82	DIENA	Alberto	
dal	25/09/82	al	28/02/83	PALLICCA	Giancarlo	Commissario
dal	29/02/84	al	24/02/85	PALLICCA	Giancarlo	
dal	25/02/85	al	22/01/93	GIORGETTI	Oriano	
dal	23/01/93	al	11/01/99	BIAGINI	Cipriano	
dal	12/01/99	al	26/03/99	PALLICCA	Gustavo	Commissario
dal	27/03/99	al	28/03/2006	BIAGINI	Cipriano	
dal	29/03/2006	al	19/01/2007	PELLEGRINI	Pier Paolo	Commissario
dal	20/01/2007	al	15/03/13	GADDI	Stefano	
dal	16/03/2013	al	12/02/14	GEMIGNANI	Giampaolo	
dal	13/02/2014	al	12/04/14	LUNARDINI	Ernesto	Commissario
dal	13/04/2014	al	07/01/18	DI CLEMENTE	Sergio	
dal	08/01/2018	al	19/04/18	BALESTRI	Tamara	Commissario
dal	20/04/2018	al	28/11/24	GADDI	Stefano	
dal	29/11/2024	al	03/02/25	BALESTRI	Tamara	Commissario
dal	04/02/2025	al	in carica	BUCCI	Barbara	Delegato Provinciale

Fiduciari Provinciali - Massa Carrara

dal	01/06/1936	al	02/05/51	BONVINI	Dino
-----	------------	----	----------	---------	------

dal	03/05/51	al	02/04/59	RICCI	Fidardo	
dal	03/04/59	al	23/04/62	TAVONI	Carlo	
dal	24/04/62	al	26/04/67	STEFANINI	Sergio	
dal	27/04/67	al	31/05/68	SCIARRONE	Nicola	Commissario
dal	01/06/68	al	29/06/69	SCIARRONE	Nicola	
dal	30/06/69	al	14/12/71	RUGGI	Oddone	
dal	15/12/71	al	24/03/72	MASSA	Ivo Paolo	Commissario
dal	25/03/72	al	03/05/74	MASSA	Ivo Paolo	
dal	04/05/1974	al	24/11/75	BERNIERI	Benedetto	
dal	25/11/75	al	14/01/76	BONI	Adelmo	Commissario
dal	15/01/76	al	29/01/05	GAIDO	Renata	
dal	30/01/05	al	24/02/17	LUNARDINI	Ernesto	
dal	25/02/17	al	28/11/24	LUNARDINI	Ernesto	Delegato Provinciale
dal	29/11/24	al	in carica	LENSI	Laura M.Stella	Delegato Provinciale

Fiduciari Provinciali - Pisa

dal	01/06/1936	al	06/12/37	TESTAI	Riccardo	
dal	07/12/37	al	21/04/49	MINI	Rodolfo	
dal	22/04/49	al	08/01/52	NOVI	Galileo	
dal	09/01/52	al	26/04/61	MINI	Rodolfo	
dal	27/04/61	al	20/06/65	CAMPOCCIA	Francesco	
dal	21/06/65	al	25/08/66	MAGAGNINI	Ezio	
dal	26/08/66	al	15/10/69	SASSETTI	Mario	
dal	16/10/69	al	26/05/70	GASPERINI	Ivan	Commissario
dal	27/05/70	al	08/02/87	GASPERINI	Ivan	
dal	09/02/87	al	06/03/87	FAVATI	Luciano	Commissario
dal	07/03/87	al	31/12/91	GADDI	Sauro	
dal	01/01/92	al	06/10/93	VANNUCCI	Umberto	
dal	07/10/93	al	17/12/1993	MONCINI	Raffaele	Commissario
dal	18/12/1993	al	18/01/1997	BALESTRI	Tamara	
dal	19/01/1997	al	03/02/01	PALLA	Alfredo	
dal	04/02/2001	al	29/01/05	BALESTRI	Tamara	
dal	30/01/05	al	17/01/06	UGIOLI	Antonio	
dal	18/01/06	al	04/03/06	PALLA	Alfredo	Reggente
dal	05/03/06	al	24/02/17	PALLA	Alfredo	
dal	25/02/17	al	15/11/24	MELANI	Fabrizio	
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	ROSSI	Diletta	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Pistoia

dal	11/05/1936	al	23/05/48	MEZZANI	Gino	
dal	24/05/48	al	02/04/59	FILIPPI	Dante	
dal	03/04/59	al	11/06/63	MAGNANI	Giovanni	
dal	12/06/63	al	14/12/71	MARIANI	Giampiero	
dal	15/12/71	al	12/04/93	CHINI	Agostino	
dal	13/04/93	al	12/05/93	MARIANI	Giampiero	Commissario
dal	13/05/93	al	16/04/98	LENZI	Albarosa	
dal	17/04/98	al	28/05/98	MONCINI	Raffaele	Commissario
dal	29/05/98	al	15/01/05	MONCINI	Raffaele	
dal	16/01/05	al	15/04/09	IGNUDI	Giancarlo	
dal	16/04/09	al	23/04/21	LENZI	Albarosa	
dal	24/04/21	al	in carica	ARESU	M.Francesca	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Prato

dal	16/01/2005	al	17/04/09	BERTOLUCCI	Franco	
dal	18/04/09	al	23/04/21	MASIERO SALVATORI	Raffaele	Delegato Provinciale
dal	24/04/21	al	15/11/24	CAROLI	Paolo	Delegato Provinciale
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	BIANCHI	Sergio	

Fiduciari Provinciali - Siena

dal	01/05/1936	al	11/02/48	CASINI	Enzo
-----	------------	----	----------	--------	------

dal	12/02/48	al	27/03/49	MONACO	Girolamo	
dal	28/03/49	al	26/04/61	BORGHESI	Ivo	
dal	27/04/61	al	29/06/69	MONACO	Girolamo	
dal	30/06/69	al	26/05/70	CICCARELLI	Carlo	
dal	27/05/70	al	24/03/72	SIMONINI	Ennio	
dal	25/03/72	al	03/10/72	DEL VESPA	Nello	
dal	04/10/72	al	03/05/74	CORSI	Renzo	
dal	04/05/74	al	16/06/77	MUZZI	Marcello	
dal	17/06/77	al	13/11/81	PUCCI	Renato	
dal	14/11/81	al	30/09/82	LO MONACO	Fernando	Commissario
dal	01/10/82	al	24/02/85	LO MONACO	Fernando	
dal	25/02/85	al	10/03/1990	CICALI	Luciano	
dal	11/03/1990	al	24/04/1990	DEI	Pier luigi	Commissario
dal	25/04/1990	al	27/02/93	VERROCCHIETTI	Dania	
dal	28/02/1993	al	13/04/93	FURISSI	Silvano	Commissario
dal	14/04/93	al	02/02/95	TARABOCCHIA	Mario	
dal	03/02/95	al	11/04/95	BATTAGLIA	Lino	Commissario
dal	12/04/95	al	16/03/97	BATTAGLIA	Lino	
dal	17/03/97	al	25/06/97	CICALI	Luciano	Commissario
dal	26/06/97	al	07/05/99	CICALI	Luciano	
dal	08/05/99	al	14/01/05	GAMBARDELLA	Renata	
dal	15/01/05	al	17/03/07	FRAGAPANE	Alessandro	
dal	18/03/07	al	31/01/09	FRAU	Raimondo	Commissario
dal	01/02/09	al	14/06/17	D'AURIA	Michele	
dal	15/06/17	al	30/08/17	FURISSI	Silvano	Commissario
dal	31/08/17	al	15/11/24	PARODI	Leandro	Delegato Provinciale
dal	16/11/24	al	in carica	CIOFI	Riccardo	